Garrison Hills  water system to the City’s public system; 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of $1.00 in hand paid and other good and valuable 

consideration, the City and Garrison Hill agree as follow: 

1. Garrison Hill agrees to pay the City an amount not to exceed Eleven Thousand Two-

Hundred and Forty-Two dollars ($11,242.00) to complete vault rehab.  

2. Garrison Hill agrees to pay two hundred dollars ($200.00) for the City to conduct a 

bacteriological test (Bac-T) on the eight-inch (8”) water main.  This test is required to 

ensure the line is free of any pathogens.

[...]

3. Garrison Hill shall be responsible for the three (3) casing pipes that are necessary to 

be installed for long side service installation at 1006/ 1008 Westcroft Lane, 1085 

Westcroft Lane, and 1095 Westcroft Lane.  The cost per casing pipe is Two Thousand 

Five-Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) each.  For a total cost of Seven Thousand Five-

Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) paid to the City 30 days prior to the work beginning. 

4. Garrison Hill shall also be financially responsible for any sidewalk and landscaping 

repairs resulting from City work. 

5. Garrison Hill shall be responsible for the removal, or relocation, of the plantings and